December 2016 DocID8649 Rev 10 1/19
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST890
1.2 A current limited high-side power switch with thermal
shutdown
Datasheet - production data
Features
 2.7 to 5.5 V input range

16/19 DocID8649 Rev 10
Figure 15: DFN8L 3x3 reel ouline
ST890 Ordering information
 DocID8649 Rev 10 17/19
6 Ordering information
Table 12: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
ST890CDR 0 to 70 °C
SO8
Tape and reel
ST890C
ST890BDR
-40 to 85 °C
ST890B
ST890DTR DFN8L 3x3 UD91
Revision history ST890
18/19 DocID8649 Rev 10
7 Revision history
Table 13: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
22-Jul-2005 4 Added 3 rows on Table 2 on page 3
10-Aug-2007 5
Removed ST890CD and ST890BD from Table 1 on page 1
Updated short circuit current limit value in Table 8 on page 7
1-Dec-2007 6
Added Section : Contents.
Added ST890D and related DFN8L package information.